No photo
180 165
150
135
120
105
90
75

0°-10° 10°-20° 20°-30° 30°-40° 40°-50° 50°-60° 60°-70° 70°-80° 80°-90°
169 lm 485 lm 738 lm 869 lm 750 lm 475 lm 289 lm 188 lm 73,7 lm
90°-100° 100°-110° 110°-120° 120°-130° 130°-140° 140°-150° 150°-160° 160°-170° 170°-180°
4,70 lm 2,29 lm 2,87 lm 3,07 lm 2,95 lm 2,70 lm 2,20 lm 1,49 lm 0,524 lm
Light Measurement Report
Print date: 16-9-2025
Measurement date and time: 16-9-2025  12:59:45 – Measurement no. VFR-250916-3236-MS
Measurement tracking No. and Link: VT250916-000997
Operator:
Page 8 of 10
Outdoor Light Planning
Lumen per Zone Zonal Lumen summary
Zone (γ) Lumen % Total Zone (γ) Lumen % Total
0-10° {LUM00-10} lm #VALUE! 0-30° {LUM00-30} lm #VALUE!
10-20° {LUM10-20} lm #VALUE! 0-40° {LUM00-40} lm #VALUE!
20-30° {LUM20-30} lm #VALUE! 0-60° {LUM00-60} lm #VALUE!
30-40° {LUM30-40} lm #VALUE! 60-90° {LUM60-90} lm #VALUE!
40-50° {LUM40-50} lm #VALUE! 70-100° {LUM70-100} lm #VALUE!
50-60° {LUM50-60} lm #VALUE! 90-120° {LUM90-120} lm #VALUE!
60-70° {LUM60-70} lm #VALUE! 0-90° {LUM00-90} lm #VALUE!
70-80° {LUM70-80} lm #VALUE! 90-180° {LUM90-180} lm #VALUE!
80-90° {LUM80-90} lm #VALUE! 0-180° {LUM00-180} lm #VALUE!
90-100° {LUM90-100} lm #VALUE!
100-110° {LUM100-110} lm #VALUE! BUG rating {BUG}
110-120° {LUM110-120} lm #VALUE! Lumen % Total
120-130° {LUM120-130} lm #VALUE! Forward light
130-140° {LUM130-140} lm #VALUE! Low(0-30°) {BUG0} lm #VALUE!
140-150° {LUM140-150} lm #VALUE! Medium(30-60°) {BUG1} lm #VALUE!
150-160° {LUM150-160} lm #VALUE! High(60-80°) {BUG2} lm #VALUE!
160-170° {LUM160-170} lm #VALUE! Very high(80-90°) {BUG3} lm #VALUE!
170-180° {LUM170-180} lm #VALUE! Back light
Total 0 lm #VALUE! Low(0-30°) {BUG4} lm #VALUE!
Medium(30-60°) {BUG5} lm #VALUE!
High(60-80°) {BUG6} lm #VALUE!
Intensity peaks Very high(80-90°) {BUG7} lm #VALUE!